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✓ Ferm 990•EZ 
Short Form 

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Under iectfon 501(c) of Ule Internal Revenue Code (ucept black lung benefit trust or 

private foundation) or section 41147(a)(1) nonexempt charitable tnJ8t 
► For organizations with gross receipts less than $100,000 and total assets less 

Oepa/1JT:1ent o1 the TNIUll,y than $250,000 at the end of the year. 
1n1ama1 R_,.,. Seivice ► The organization may have to use a copy of this retum to satisfy state reporting requirements. 

A For the 1997 calendar year, OR tax year beginning , 1997, and ending 

G ,+,lti ,Jo1..t.,Wl--­

OMB ~ - 1545-1150 

This Fonn Is 
Open to Public 

Inspection 
, 19 

8 Checkif: PINN C Name of org1111izatklo D Employer Identification number 

□ Change of address 
D Initial return 

::.:~ ... ....u;~u..i..:.t..u.-"'-1..L-..L..w ...... .wl,U>,/.-O..i...l.U..........i..w. ___ __,,----l---=0~4~~~6~3~0~7~6~3~4:.,._ _ ___ _ 
print 0, 

type. 
Set 
Spedftc: 

Numbor lllld street (or P.O. box, tf mall la not delivered to street address) Room/suite E 

c/o Joseph B. Chin 
State regletratlon number 

D Analretum 
D Amended return IMNC• 

Ilona. 
F Check ► D If exemption 

a llcatlon is ndln (required also for 
state repating) --- H Enter four-digit group exemption 

Q Accountln method: 6o:Cash O Accrual O Other s i ) ► number (GEN) 

I Type of organization- ► a§ Exempt under section 5O1(c)( 19 ) ◄ Qn~ number) OR ► 0 section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust 
Note: Section 501(c)(3) organizations end Hetlon 4947(a)(1) non81Cempt charltllble trvsa MUST attach • completod Schedule A (Form 990). 

J Check ► D if the organization's gross receipts are normally not more than $25,000. The organization need not file a return with the IRS; but If the organization 
received a Form 990 Package in the mail, the organization should Ille a return without financial .gata. Some states require I complete relUm. 

K Enter the organization's 1997 gross receipts (add back llne1 5b, 8b, and 7b, to line 9) . . . . . ► $ ... 5.a.a3:<.J.., 4.._.,21 ________ _ 

! 
C 

I cc 

If $100 000 or more 1he o anlzatlon must ffle Form 990 Instead of Form 990-EZ. 
Revenue Ex enses and Chan es in Net Assets or Fund Balances See S ecific Instructions on 

1 Contributions, gifts, grant~, and similar amounts received (attach schedule of contributors) . 
2 Program service revenue including government fees and contracts 
3 Membership dues and assessments . . . . . . 
4 Investment income . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1 

5a Gross amount from sale of assets other than inventory r 5a=--t-------~ 
b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses . •. . ~5=-b...L..-. ------¥1'///1,~ 
c Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory (line 5a less line 5b) (att~ch schedule) 

6 Special events and activities (attach schedule): • 
a Gross revenue (not includ[ng $ • _______ of contributions 

reported on line 1) . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . ,-'6a-'-=--t---------v&. 
b Less: direct expenses other than fundraising expenses . . . . . c...::.6b=-..L------~ 
c Net income or (loss) from special events and activities (line 6a less line 6b) . . . . . 

7a Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances . . . . f-'-7=-a-+---~---~ 
b Less: cost of goods sold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L...:..7=-b_._ ______ ----,v,,,. 

c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (line 7a less line 7b) . 
8 Other revenue (describe►---------'--------------- > 
9 Total revenue add lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5c, 6c, 7c, and 8 . . . . . ► 

10 Grants and similar amounts paid (attach schedule) S_ch.ol.ar.s~iP.S . . . . . . . 
11 Benefitspaidtoorformembers . O~f.ic_er_s'. E_xp_en_se.s ,& .c·~aP.t~r .P~y~a<::k~ 
12 Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits . . . . . . . . . . . 
13 . Professional fees and other payments to independent contractors . . . . . . . . . 
14 Occupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance . M~s.eu.m .I~s~ra.nc,e .& .M~et;i11g~ . . . 
15 Printing, publications, postage, and shippi_ng Q_ua.rt_er_lY .. ~ew;sl,e~t~7~ ~ ~o~t~g~s. 
16 Other expenses (describe ► Recruiting, Convention, Elections, Member-) 
17 Total ex nsea add lines 10 throu h 16 . . . . . .st\ip,s ,. ~ QeJ:!r~ t :i,on . . ► 

18 Excess or (deficit) for the year Oine 9 less line 17) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

7c 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

-o-

- 0-

- 0-
-0-

53 421 
6 250 

2 469 
- 0-
-0-

2 589 
17 673 
14 347 
43,328 
10,093 

19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree with 
109

, 
180 end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) . . . . . . . . . i-:.;19=--+-------

20 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (attach explanation) . . . . . . . . . . 20 -0-
21 Net assets or fund balances at end of ear combine lines 18 throu h 20 . . . . . . ► 21 1 9 7 

Balance Sheets-If Total assets on line 25, column B are $250,000 or more, file Form 990 instead of Form 990-EZ. 
(See Specific Instructions on page 32.) 

22 Cash, savings, and investments 

(A) Beglnning of year 

102 610 
(B) End of year 

22 113 748 
23 Land and buildings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
24 Other assets (describe ► Museum Furnishings (less artifacts) 

25 Total assets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
26 TotaJ liabilities (describe ► ________________ _ 
Z1 Net assets or fund balances line 27 of column B must a ree with line 21 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, aee page 1 of the separate lnstructlona. 

23 - 0-
24 5 525 
25 119 273 
26 

109 180 27 
Cal No. 106421 



Info removed by VNCA

Form 990-EZ (1997) Palle 2 

Statement of Pro ram Service Aecom Expenses 

What is the organization's primary exempt purpose? _T:,:O~~r!:..e::..S2.=.er!;..v.L£,-!:!.an~_.:il,.Ju,.x,U~,U_~JUJ,,,-.sc.,,il.u.l,~~ ~(~r ~~~~~~~ 
Describe what was achieved in carrying out the organization's exempt purposes. In a clear and concise manner, and 4947(a)(1) trusts; 
describe the services provided, the number of persons benefited, or other relevant information for each program title. optional for others.) 

28 .Jh~ . .'E tv .. A~IJ.~'i:':t. B~1,1.Q.J~IJ. -~M .. he.l~t j . .J) .. P.t'.t~IlQ.Q.,. . .fJ .... i-.lJ .. J.ii.t~ .. J'.'l>Jl!:!., .. l 9.9.~., ... \i.H 
.. ~.l?~µJ_.?, 9.Q. :?-. !-.t im4.~ ~ ~-~ ... .'f.l)~ .. ~JgtiJ .. ~l.l .. rn t. e.r; ~. J._q_. to.~. JJ.IJ..t t.e.<L ~t .. ~i !:!.~ .. h~l.cJ .. t.o~ i 
meetin s throu hout the ear at their facilities. Grants -0- 28a 

29 .. 9.Q.g9j.n.g .. ~.u:o.t~ s ... tP. . .l.QP.~.t~ .. ~nd. :c.ei:a:.1Jit .. Viat.I}a01 .. e1:a .. vat.eJ: an.s .. nf. .J:~ac.t iv.at ct 
. .l:JJL U .. At1.Utr. CA~ .. C.2 ~r.4 .. Io.hntxr. ) .. .D .i. v.i..~ .i. OJ} .. i:e.s.JJl. t.ea .. in .. 3.5.6 .. n.ew .. merotte.r s #•.. •• • 

brin in a Grants - 0- • 29a 

30 .. <2.4~r.t~J::lY .. P.\l.l?l~.9.<!~i-.Qn .. oJ .. Ne.~al.e.t~e.t' .. 11M .. ad.d.it.iond .. R"'g,~:i .. 4s:dic.at.e.d .. t.o ... 
. . ~.<?X~.r.<!&~ .. Q f. .. <!~ t.ix j. ti.~~-- .~n~ . . G P.r.t.~ ap.oml e.o.Q~ . .t" J:9..IJI.. ~ie.tnam.. at'.i~ .. me.ro.b ~t'.ij .. iu.. .. 
addition to news WW Grants 

31 01her ro ram services attach schedule Grants $ -o-
m service ses add lines 28 1 a . . . . 

30a 
31a 
32 

- 0-

-o-

-o-

-o-
ific Instructions on a e 32. 

IA) Name and addreu 
(B) Tltlo and avorago 

hours per week 
devoted to position 

(C) Coml)fflntion (D) Contributions to 
(If not paid, employee benefit plans 
enter -0-.) deferred compensation 

(E) Expense 
account and 

other allowances 

National 
-0- -0- -0-

-o- -0-

-0- -o-

Newsletter - 0- -o- - 0 -
Yes No 

33 Did the organization engage in any activity not previously reported to the IRS? If "Yes,• attach a detailed description of each activity 
34 Were any changes made to the organizing or governing documents but not reported to the IRS? If "Yes,• attach a conformed copy of tne changes. 
35 If the organization had income from business activities, such as those report9d on lines 2, 6, and 7 (among others), but NOT 

reported on Form 990· T, attach a statement explaining your reason for not reporting the income on Form 990· T. 
a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more or 6033(e) notice, reporting, and proxy tax requirements? 
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990• T for this year? , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . •. . 

36 Was there a liquidation, dissolution, •termination, or substantial contraction during the year? (If "Yes,· attach a statement.) 
37a Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or Indirect, as described in the instructions. ► 1..::3::.:.7-=a~-------¥"' 

b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year? . . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . 
38a Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee OR were any 

such loans made in a prior year and still unpaid at the start of the period covered by this return? . . . . . . . 
b If "Yes," attach the schedule specified in the line 38 Instructions and enter the amount involved. i-:38=b:+---------f0: 

39 501(c)(l) organizations.-Enter: a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on line 9 i-;;3;.::9.=a,.._ _____ ---t~ 

b Gross receipts, included on line 9, for public use of club facilities . . . . '-'39=b~ -------

40a 501(c)(3) organizations.-f.nter: Amount of tax imposed during the year under: 
• section 4911 ►·-------- ; section 4912 ►-------- ; section 4955 ►·-------of"' 

b 501{c)(3) and (4) organizations.-Did the organization.engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction during the year? If 'Yes,• attach an explanation. 
c Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the orga~ization managers or disqualified persons during the year under sections 

X 
X 

4912, 4955, and 4958 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , ►-------
d Enter: Amount of tax in 40c, above, reimbursed by the organization . . . . . . . . . . . • ► _______ _ 

41 List the states with which a copy of this return is filed. ► _______________ _ 
42 The books are i Richard H. Olson Telephone no.' ► 

Located at ► . . . . . . .. . . . . . . ZIP + 4 ► .......................... . 
43 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ in lieu of Fonn 1041-Check here ► D 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year . . . • ► 43 

Please 
Sign 
Here . 

Under penalties of perjury, I decla,o that I havo examined this return, Including =mpanying echodulea end atatemeota, and to tho boat of my knowtedgo 
and belief. it la true, correct. and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) la baaed on all information of which preparer haa MY knowledge. 
(~U,page10.) 
►. ~ --. ih,. c: ~ I 09- 14-98 

Signature of officor QOato 
1 

~ Bernard C. Chase , Nat ' l Adjutant 
r Typo or print name end title . 

Date 
09- 14- 98 



,,, ADVA FORM 990-EZ DETAILS 1997 Year ending June 30, 1998 

LINE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

10 

11 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ITEM 

Contributions, Gifts Recieved 

Program Service Revenues 
Museum Resales 
T-Shirts 
History Books & DC Refund 
Viet-nam Documents 

Membership Dues 

Investment Income 

Total Revenue 

Grants Paid 

Benefits to Members 
Officers Expenses 1,258 
Chapter Paybacks 1,211 

2,469 

ADVA 

-0-

2,458 
4,305 

399 
878 

8,040 

29,225 

3,273 

-0-

Occupancy, Museum Insurance & Meetings 

Printing, Postages & Computer 

Other Expenses 
National Recruiting 
Memberships 
Convention 
Elections 
T-Shirts 
Charities 
Bank Charges 
Research 
Depreciation 

Total Expenses 

2,324 
1,035 
4,400 

762 
3,375 

450 
374 
572 

1,095 
14,397 

FOUNDATION 

12,146 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

737 

6,250 

'. 

09-13-98 

TOTAL 

12,146 

8,040 

29,225 

4,010 

53,421 

6,250 

2,469 

2,589 

17,673 

14,347 

43,328 




